### 504218676 02/08/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4265353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	THIS SUBMISSION IS TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED COVER SHEET SUBMITTED 11/01/2016 REEL/FRAME 040185/0830 TO CORRECT THE COUNTRY OF ASSIGNEE, WHICH SHOULD BE JAPAN AND NOT JAMAICA.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504082190

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUSUKE MINEMURA	03/15/2010
TAKUYA YAMAGUCHI	03/15/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITACHI HIGH-TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	24-14 NISHI-SHIMBASHI, 1-CHOME
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8717

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15267209

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: DocketDept@uspatent.com

WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MCNETT & HENRY **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3700** 

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7404-1299
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RHONDA BURDINE
SIGNATURE:	/rhonda burdine/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

**PATENT** REEL: 041208 FRAME: 0456 504218676

# Total Attachments: 7 source=20170208\_140737#page1.tif source=20170208\_140737#page2.tif source=20170208\_140737#page3.tif source=20170208\_140737#page4.tif source=20170208\_140737#page5.tif source=20170208\_140737#page6.tif source=20170208\_140737#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 041208 FRAME: 0457



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		***************************************		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
	Nar	ne	Execution Date	
YUSUKE MINEMURA	A		03/15/2010	
TAKUYA YAMAGUC	HI		03/15/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY				
Name: H⊓	HITACHI HIGH-TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION			
Street Address: 24-	24-14 NISHI-SHIMBASHI, 1-CHOME			
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU			
City: TO	TOKYO TOKYO			
State/Country: JAI	tate/Country: JAMAIGA ) JAPAU			
Postal Code: \ 105-8717				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1526		7209		

വ	R	2 F	SP	$\cap$	עו	ΕN	CE	ב ח	Δ٦	ГΔ
	п	ᅑᆮ	36	Uľ	٧U		11.70	- 17	<b>~</b> :	

Fax Number:

(317)637-7561

Phone:

317-634-3456

Email:

DocketDept@uspatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MONETT & HENRY

Address Line 1:

111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2:

**SUITE 3700** 

Address Line 4:

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

007404-001299

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

RHONDA BURDINE

Signature:

/rhonda burdine/

Date:

11/01/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Inventors to Hitachi#page1.tif source=Inventors to Hitachi#page2.tif source=Inventors to Hitachi#page3.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT4122656

Receipt Date:

11/01/2016

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

 $_{10}$  PATENT  $_{11/1/2016}$  REEL: 041208 FRAME: 0459

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yusuke Minemura of Ibaraki-ken, Japan, and Takuya Yamaguchi of Ibaraki-ken, Japan, invented certain new and useful ORIENTATION IDENTIFICATION LABEL, REAGENT CONTAINER CARRIER STRUCTURE, ANALYZER DEVICE AND READER MODULE for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on January 26, 2010, under

☑ Patent Application Serial No. 12/693,687

☑ Attorney Docket No. ROA 0162 NA/36876.177;

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Hitachi High-Technologies Corporation, with a place of business at 24-14, Nishi-Shimbashi, 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8717, Japan, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers. and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

239223\_1

PATENT REEL: 033963 FRAME: 0241

**REEL: 041208 FRAME: 0460** 

Date:	15 March, 2010	Yusake Minemura		
		Yusuke Minemura		
Date:	15. Match, 20/0	Shipeliko Kato WITNESS		

Date:	15 March, 2010	Takuya Yamaguchi Takuya Yamaguchi
Date:	15. Match 20/0	Shigehiko Kato WITNESS

-3-

RECORDED: 10/16/2014 RECORDED: 11/04/2016 PATENT REEL: 033964 FEAME: 0243 REEL: 041208 FRAME: 0462